



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

SEP 28 2006

National Security Agency
ATTN: Jill Polm - DF512/Kim Blake
9800 Savage Road
Ft. Meade, MD 20755-6718

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-07-03-402

Dear Ms. Polm:

We have reviewed the subject Interagency Agreement file documentation and have determined that all actions have been completed.

Total payment in the amount of \$130,556.05 has been accomplished. All obligations have been met by the parties. Therefore, the remaining funds in the amount of 2,906.95 under the subject Interagency Agreement are being deobligated unilaterally.

Attached for your records is one executed copy of modification no. 3 deobligating the excess funds.

Based on the information stated above, this Interagency Agreement is officially closed out.

If you have any questions regarding the subject modification, please contact Sharlene McCubbin, Contract Specialist on (301) 415-6565.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read "Sharlene McCubbin".

Sharlene McCubbin, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Branch 1
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

Enclosure: As stated

TEMPLATE - ADM001

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

ADM002

MODIFICATION OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT

1. INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-07-03-402	2. MODIFICATION NO. M003	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 9/27/2006	4. PROJECT/REQUISITION NO. NRC-07-03-402
---	-----------------------------	--------------------------------	---

5. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	6. AGENCY PERFORMING SERVICE NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY INC 343 S DEARBORN ST APT 201 CHICAGO IL 606044000
---	---

7. PROJECT TITLE
COMSEC AND INFORMATION SECURITY EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT AND PRODUCTS

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
31X0200 B&R: 311-15-130-398 BOC: 3131 JCN: R0398
DEOBLIGATE: \$2,906.95 DUNS NO. 138404111

9. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$2,906.95 from \$133,463.00 to \$130,556.05. Accordingly, Article IV - Obligation of Funds and Estimated Amount is modified as follows:

The total obligated amount is \$130,556.05.

All the terms and conditions remain the same.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the agreement remain in full force and effect.

10. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN	DATE	12. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN <i>Sharlene McCubbin</i>	DATE 9/28/06
--	------	--	-----------------

11. TYPE NAME & TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN	13. TYPE NAME & TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN Sharlene McCubbin Contracting Officer
--	--